PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Assignee's Change of Address		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
Name			Execution Date	
EBI, LLC			07/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	EBI, LLC			
Street Address:	399 Jefferson Road			
City:	Parsippany	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	Code: 07054			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13903		903234		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ATA			13903234
Fax Number: 9732976624				
r ax number.	973297002			139
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		139
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	s <i>ent via US Mail</i> 973-639-69	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 87		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	e <i>sent via US Mail</i> 973-639-69 mnikolsky@	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 187 @mccarter.com		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e <i>sent via US Mail</i> 973-639-69 mnikolsky@ Mark E. Nił	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 187 @mccarter.com		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e <i>sent via US Mail</i> 973-639-69 mnikolsky@ Mark E. Nił McCarter 8	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 87 @mccarter.com colsky		\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e <i>sent via US Mail</i> 973-639-69 mnikolsky@ Mark E. Nił McCarter 8 Four Gatew	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 87 @mccarter.com colsky English, LLP		\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent via US Mail 973-639-69 mnikolsky@ Mark E. Nił McCarter & Four Gatew Newark, Nł	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 187 Omccarter.com colsky English, LLP vay Center, 100 Mulberry Street		\$40.00
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent via US Mail 973-639-69 mnikolsky@ Mark E. Nił McCarter & Four Gatew Newark, NI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 187 Democarter.com colsky English, LLP vay Center, 100 Mulberry Street EW JERSEY 07102		\$40.00
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	e sent via US Mail 973-639-69 mnikolsky@ Mark E. Nił McCarter & Four Gatew Newark, NI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 187 Democarter.com colsky English, LLP vay Center, 100 Mulberry Street EW JERSEY 07102 114371-00013		\$40.00
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	e sent via US Mail 973-639-69 mnikolsky@ Mark E. Nił McCarter & Four Gatew Newark, NI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 187 Omccarter.com colsky English, LLP vay Center, 100 Mulberry Street EW JERSEY 07102 114371-00013 Mark E. Nikolsky		CH \$40.00 1390

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: David Barry and Rui Ferreira

Serial No.: 13/903,234

Filing Date: 05/28/2013

Title: Rod Coercer

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS REEL/FRAME: 030494/0025

Sir:

With regard to the Notice of Recordation dated May 28, 2013, recorded at Reel/Frame: 030494/0025, Applicants note that Assignee EBI, LLC, previously located at 100 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, has moved.

Assignee EBI, LLC's new address is 399 Jefferson Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054.

1

ME1 15883400v.1

Serial No.: 13/903,234 July 1, 2013 Page 2

Please charge the \$40.00 recordation fee, as well as any additionally fees relating to this matter to the deposit account of the writer, Account No. 503571.

7/1/2013 Date

Respectfully submitted,

Mark E. Nikolsky Registration No. 48,319 McCarter & English, LLP Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street Newark, NJ 07102 Tel: (973) 639-6987 Fax: (973) 297-6624

ME1 15883400v.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2013

PATENT REEL: 030744 FRAME: 0193

2